Te
st
 &
 M
ea
su
re
m

BBA150_bro_en_3606-7247-12_v0400.indd   13 17.12.2013   12:57:27
14
Ordering information
Designation Type Configuration No.
R&S®BBA150 single-band power amplifiers
Frequency band from 0.8 GHz to 3.0 GHz
30 W, air-cooled, 4 HU desktop model R&S®BBA150 BBA150-D30
60 W, air-cooled, 4 HU desktop model R&S®BBA150 BBA150-D60
110 W, air-cooled, 4 HU desktop model R&S®BBA150 BBA150-D110
200 W, air-cooled, 4 HU desktop model R&S®BBA150 BBA150-D200
400 W, air-cooled, 12 HU rack model R&S®BBA150 BBA150-D400
Frequency band from 2.5 GHz to 6.0 GHz
15 W, air-cooled, 4 HU desktop model R&S®BBA150 BBA150-E15
30 W, air-cooled, 4 HU desktop model R&S®BBA150 BBA150-E30
60 W, air-cooled, 4 HU desktop model R&S®BBA150 BBA150-E60
100 W, air-cooled, 4 HU desktop model R&S®BBA150 BBA150-E100
200 W, air-cooled, 4 HU desktop model R&S®BBA150 BBA150-E200
Accessories supplied: power cord, user manual on CD.
R&S®BBA150 dual-band power amplifiers
Frequency bands from 0.8 GHz to 3.0 GHz and 2.5 GHz to 6.0 GHz
30 W/15 W, air-cooled, 4 HU desktop model R&S®BBA150 BBA150-D30E15
30 W/30 W, air-cooled, 4 HU desktop model R&S®BBA150 BBA150-D30E30
60 W/15 W, air-cooled, 4 HU desktop model R&S®BBA150 BBA150-D60E15
60 W/30 W, air-cooled, 4 HU desktop model R&S®BBA150 BBA150-D60E30
60 W/60 W, air-cooled, 4 HU desktop model R&S®BBA150 BBA150-D60E60
110 W/30 W, air-cooled, 4 HU desktop model R&S®BBA150 BBA150-D110E30
110 W/60 W, air-cooled, 4 HU desktop model R&S®BBA150 BBA150-D110E60
110 W/100 W, air-cooled, 4 HU desktop model R&S®BBA150 BBA150-D110E100
Accessories supplied: power cord, user manual on CD.
Specifications in brief
Environmental conditions